

**NEWS RELEASE** 

Oklahoma State Fair, Inc. Media Relations Department 405-948-6700 pressreleases@okstatefair.com www.okstatefair.com



August 13, 2020 For Immediate Release:

# **OSAE Winning Art Displayed in Galleries Across Oklahoma**

**Oklahoma City –** Due to the cancellation of the 2020 Oklahoma State Fair, winners of the Oklahoma Student Art Exhibition will have their pieces displayed in three galleries over the coming weeks. These pieces would typically be on display at the annual Oklahoma State Fair but are now available for viewing by the public in multiple locations. The pieces include elementary, middle and high school Best of Show, Judges Choice and Superintendent Choice awards as well as the Ribbon Recycle Challenge Best of Show winner. The artists of these pieces are students from various districts and grade leves and were awarded highest honors from nearly 900 art submissions. Sponsors of the Oklahoma State Art Exhibition include Hobby Lobby, Framed in the Village and the Ad Astra Foundation.

### **ARTSPACE** at Untitled

1 NE 3rd, OKC (405) 815-9995 August 12 – 22

## Paseo Arts and Creativity Center

3024 Paseo, OKC (405) 525-2688 August 24 – September 12

## **Chisholm Trail Heritage Center**

1000 Chisholm Trail Pkwy, Duncan (580) 252-6692 September 15 – 30

Event updates and general information will be released as information becomes available. To stay inthe-know, visit <u>www.okstatefair.com</u>, find us on <u>Facebook</u> or follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

## About Oklahoma State Fair, Inc.

Oklahoma State Fair, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation that serves the people of Oklahoma and is dedicated to continuing the organization's heritage of education, entertainment and economic development through the operation of State Fair Park and the annual Oklahoma State Fair.

-30-

Contact: Scott Munz at 405-948-6700 or <u>smunz@okstatefair.com</u> Holly Bottrell at 405-948-6829 or <u>hbottrell@okstatefair.com</u>